Name

GREGORY R CLEMMER
NANCY H BARTLES
ELVA C COOPER

JOEL FRITCHIE
THOMAS E ASBURY
CHERYL G MERRITT
MICHAEL H MATHEWS
THERESA F HOPKINS
CATHERINE D HAMMOND
KATY DULA

JUNE M SMITH

ALICIA M STICKLEY

JO ELLA C FERRELL
RICHARD F ROZZELLE
MARIAN T YATES
ROSALIND B LACKEY
LLOYD G WIMBERLEY
ALBERT T WINSTON
JOHN CFRIES
WILLIAM M ANDERSON
LINDA C KISER
KENNETH MAZZAFERRO
ROBERT D CANNON
JIMMY K POOLE

BILLIE GENTRY
ERNEST W PANGLE
MUFFET M GARBER
DORIS C WILSON
VENTON L BELL
VIVIAN L HAMILTON
MARTHA W CARPENTER
CURTIS C BUCHANAN
DAISY R WALKER
DEAN G JOHNS
ZANDRA S JOHNSON
MARK B NIXON
PAMELA N ESPINOSA
ROBERT C HANES
BEVERLY M MOORE
MICHAEL T BRIDGES
STANLEY R FRAZIER
DENISE G HEARNE
JANE M SUTTON
BETTYE D MCCAIN
LAWTON R GRIER
ANN H NIVENS

ANITA' W PANGLE
FRANCES S JOHNSON
VALERIE C GRAY
DOROTHY B DAE

Current Annual

Pension

$117,401
$111,561
$107,041
$95,470
$92,807
$92,423
$91,636
$89,400
$88,989
$86,610
$86,481
$85,686
$84,974
$84,386
$82,460
$82,406
$81,975
$81,200
$80,996
$80,074
$78,995
$78,740
$78,655
$78,116
$77,109
$77,025
$75,956
$75,904
$74,587
$74,448
$73,726
$73,110
$73,033
$72,943
$72,860
$72,672
$72,391
$72,256
$72,241
$71,514
$71,128
$70,963
$70,888
$70,701
$70,236
$70,230
$69,570
$69,538
$69,498
$69,484

Age at Pension Paid to
Retirement Date
56 $835,543
60 $339,077
58 $265,131
57 $110,506
65 $893,693
55 $84,205
59 $158,926
61 $147,672
58 $132,371
57 $100,188
63 $582,801
54 $436,643
59 $385,994
60 $1,413,310
59 $479,144
60 $536,521
56 $584,315
61 $127,428
57 $779,970
52 $477,749
59 $169,591
56 $786,702
61 $791,416
60 $579,601
57 $127,369
62 $934,961
50 $417,443
55 $597,086
55 $838,865
64 $110,689
57 $375,699
59 $1,201,276
60 $492,173
64 $221,947
61 $491,010
61 $48,267
60 $12,065
60 $1,339,438
55 $695,665
52 $498,028
57 $170,309
57 $82,087
58 $105,156
60 $730,566
52 $391,562
55 $139,185
56 $872,260
75 $149,289
55 $218,014
53 $515,553

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$3,708,541
$3,208,017
$3,288,323
$3,052,990
$1,864,662
$3,175,783
$2,630,662
$2,446,700
$2,759,831
$2,769,600
$1,974,870
$2,966,576
$2,465,449
$1,932,452
$2,294,827
$2,251,455
$2,590,382
$2,215,592
$2,368,678
$2,945,699
$2,300,355
$2,425,361
$1,967,099
$2,111,834
$2,503,922
$1,740,816
$3,059,570
$2,454,568
$2,301,874
$1,749,951
$2,271,670
$1,728,658
$1,924,689
$1,652,700
$1,833,855
$2,008,473
$2,056,614
$1,484,673
$2,286,334
$2,609,509
$2,270,421
$2,269,217
$2,289,986
$1,868,636
$2,648,169
$2,395,603
$2,072,897
$725,457
$2,360,011
$2,478,009

Name

DORIS R ASBURY

LOUIS H LAYNE
JOSEPHINE C SMITH
VIRGINIA R WALLACE
CELIA BRANDON-PHELAN
WILLIE J FEATHERSTONE
KEVIN C ECKARDT
PHYLLIS G ZELLMER

T DRITCHIE

YATES W REEP

KATHY L FALLIN

JAMES W EMERSON
JAMES M SHRADER
JACQUELINE R BLACKWELL
CARL M FLAMER

JERRY L BROWN
WILLIAM E SCOTT

LARRY S GRILL
GWENDOLYN C BRADFORD
MARGARET P GRIEHSBACH
DEBRA A JOHNSON
MARY E HALL

RUBYE H HODGES

LEILA M CARROLL

JUDY F PHILLIPS
KATHERINE B ALDRIDGE
KATHLEEN R CROSBY
DENISE W HUFF

PAUL W BUCHANAN
MARY K SHEALY

SUE W SAMS

ANGELA S BAUCOM
ORVILLE E MIDDLETON
LINDA M MORRIS
WALTER R HINSON
KAREN BLACKWELL
MARIANNE C HICKMAN
MARGARET T GRAY
MARK D ROBERTSON
ROSEMARY W SHEPPARD
VIRGINIA WATSON
JAMES L TURNER
ROBERT L DAVIS

ELLEN D FLAMER
CAROL J GRIER

CAROL COWEN

DENISE M ATKINSON
JAMES J VILLELLA
DAPHNE J GRAVES-SMITH
RICHARD L CANSLER

Current Annual
Pension

$69,291
$69,251
$68,936
$68,654
$68,490
$68,473
$67,983
$67,894
$67,760
$67,497
$67,327
$67,288
$66,743
$66,696
$66,628
$66,507
$66,303
$66,223
$66,089
$65,982
$65,894
$65,601
$65,575
$65,470
$65,137
$65,070
$64,749
$63,792
$63,403
$63,389
$63,367
$63,334
$63,210
$63,192
$63,142
$63,069
$62,724
$62,717
$62,660
$62,596
$62,584
$62,495
$62,480
$62,475
$62,303
$62,269
$62,257
$62,186
$62,149
$62,144

Age at
Retirement

58
54
53
61
58
58
56
53
50
56
58

51

*Current pension and pension paid to date are actual amounts provided by the respective fund. Lifetime estimates the sum of the pension paid to date and the
projected remaining payments with a 1% COLA. Uses a life expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590), the actual retirement date and age at retirement.
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Mecklenburg County NC Government Teachers Top 100 Pensions

Pension Paid to
Date

$1,070,854
$666,879
$464,564
$509,391
$180,944
$147,003
$145,950
$653,793
$106,336
$969,658
$44,717
$1,272,646
$490,184
$137,684
$524,124
$274,480
$131,895
$520,934
$475,382
$1,111,990
$206,708
$75,884
$968,985
$616,244
$812,373
$476,994
$1,153,158
$263,274
$136,119
$1,000,776
$136,041
$261,382
$1,172,278
$306,961
$468,496
$15,763
$657,873
$72,548
$36,443
$318,981
$72,396
$601,799
$1,122,016
$421,021
$257,127
$51,616
$61,829
$41,303
$593,981
$1,017,867

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$1,795,793
$2,276,225
$2,411,531
$1,774,714
$2,115,310
$2,080,905
$2,241,235
$2,315,278
$2,834,179
$1,901,740
$2,119,794
$2,126,023
$2,547,249
$1,936,700
$2,491,367
$2,324,292
$1,920,307
$1,979,098
$2,341,951
$2,098,253
$2,323,827
$1,362,622
$713,115
$2,549,282
$2,326,095
$2,314,775
$1,089,050
$2,146,777
$1,766,621
$1,663,965
$1,378,975
$1,428,648
$1,363,811
$1,698,388
$2,332,810
$1,716,946
$1,888,191
$1,924,294
$2,216,053
$2,086,898
$1,839,980
$1,680,330
$1,247,601
$2,185,501
$2,016,750
$1,970,808
$2,311,356
$2,121,442
$2,038,270
$2,018,195



